SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY CHANGE ORDER NO. __2_

SDCC PROJECT NAME: District Office Roof Replacement H.C. LC	ong Bullaings 1-5
SDCC PROJECT NO: C-5-10/11	
The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in January 20, 2011.	the contract dated
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER	
Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order: See attached information	
Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Completion date is July 2, 2011. Final Completion date is July 17, 2011.	Contract Substantial
For these changes: Add to Deduct from the Contract in accordance we the Contract the sum of: Twenty-seven thousand, one hundred twent dollars.	
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$65,351.72
ADDITION TO CONTRACT:	\$27,128.12
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT:	\$0.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$92,479.84
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of com	d reasonable and in petitive bidding.
Signature:	J-4-11
By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that a compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is fit the work identified in this Change Order.	
ACCEPTED: Signature: Date: 7	1-5-11
Signature: Muhael Manager Date: 7	4-5-11
APPROVED: Signature: Date:	
School Board Chairman MIS15010	

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY CHANGE ORDER #2

SDCC PROJECT NAME: District Office, H.C. Long Buildings 1-5 Roof Replacement

SDCC PROJECT NUMBER: C-5-10/11

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1.	Material and installation of shingles over ridge vents, all buildings	\$ 6,648.74
2.	Per code, install sheathing on existing framing, building 4	\$ 2,462.17
3.	Replace rotten trusses and sheathing, buildings 1 and 3	\$ 5,686.69
4.	Cost to change from 3" drip edge to 4½" drip edge with wind cleat, all buildings	\$ 8,413.24
5.	Install crown molding at gables and chimney, building 4	\$ 3,917.28

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT

\$27,128.12

Addition of zero (0) days to the Contract.

A time extension is not required for this change in work.